Board of Public Works Agenda

Date: April 23, 2025

Time: 1:00 PM

Location: Public Assembly Room, City-County Building

1. ADOPT THE REVISED AGENDA

a. Adoption of the April 23, 2025, Agenda

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

a. Approval of the April 9, 2025, Meeting Minutes

3. BID AWARDS

Margaret a. Supply of All-Season Cold Patching Material

Wilson \$158,000.00 (Est.) Central Paving, Inc. RFB-14DPW-1671

Jayson b. Small Structure Replacement at 29 E. Brunswick Ave.

Watt \$164,081.00 E & B Paving, Inc. CL-39-070

Jayson c. Thoroughfare Structural Rehabilitation – Area 1

Watt \$2,537,000.00 Milestone Contractors, L.P. ST-22-092

Jayson d. Keystone Ave over Howland Ditch and Bailey Creek Bridge Rehabilitations

Watt \$3,825,000.00 Pontem Contractors, Inc. BM-11-102 & BM-11-103

4. CHANGE ORDERS

Jayson a. C/O No. 2: 16th & Monon Development Phase II

Watt \$121,521.52 Reith-Riley Construction Co., Inc. ED-25-213 (B)

Jayson b. C/O No. 1: Residential Street Reconstruction – Sector 3 (SE)

Watt \$145,544.82 Howard Asphalt LLC ST-23-079

5. CHANGE ORDERS - FINAL

Jayson a. C/O No. 1 Final and Final Acceptance: 2024 Monument Circle and Market Street Brick Repair

Watt (\$135.18) Olco, Inc. BK-25-039

Jayson b. C/O No. 2 Final: Residential Street Reconstruction – Sector 2 (NE)

Watt (\$642,742.69) Calumet Civil Contractors, Inc. ST-23-078

6. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AMENDMENTS

Shannon a. Amendment No. 3: On-Call Stormwater Design and Inspection Services

Killion \$100,000.00 Resolution Group, Inc. ENG-21-008

Shannon b. Amendment No. 1: On-Call Dam and Levee Services

Killion \$120,000.00 Christopher B. Burke Engineering, LLC ENG-24-001



Shannon c. Amendment No. 1: On-Call Stormwater Design Services

Killion \$170,000.00 MS Consultants, Inc. ENG-22-006

Margaret d. Amendment No. 2: Supply of Regular Season Hot Mix Asphalt

Wilson \$300,000.00 (Est.) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. RFB-14DPW-1533

Margaret e. Amendment No. 5: Commercial Fuel Services

Wilson \$5,500,000.00 (Est.) FleetCor Technologies, Inc. 15465

John f. Amendment No. 1: Pedestrian Focus Area 14B

Bowen \$123,460.00 Shrewsberry & Associates, LLC CW-26-004

7. WALK-ONS

Margaret a. Bid Award: Parks Mowing and Litter Removal Services

Wilson Starnes Outdoor Solutions, Inc.; JL Lawncare Service, LLC; Greene Thumb Landscape, LLC; and National

Facility Maintenance Service, Inc. – \$602,180.00 (Est.) RFB-14DPW-1656

Shannon b. Resolution No. 3, 2025:

Killion Petition for Encroachment into and Modification of the Right-of-Way of the Neeld Regulated Drain

8. OTHER BUSINESS

None

9. MOTION TO ADJOURN

